OP \$40.00 87841459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shell Outdoors LLC		10/10/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osborn Industries LLC	
Street Address:	3133 Oregon Avenue S.	
City:	St. Louis Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87841459	SLEEVE SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9523738920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-467-6088

Email: sgreenfield@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly, Holt & Christenson, PLLC Address Line 1: 141 West 1st Street, Suite 100 Waconia, MINNESOTA 55387

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Greenfield	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Greenfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0068

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of this () day of Octol (L) 2018 (the "Effective Date"). is between SHELL OUTDOOR LLC, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 3133 Oregon Avenue S. St. Louis Park, MN 55426 and OSBORN INDUSTRIES LLC, ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 3133 Oregon Avenue S., St. Louis Park, MN 55426.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns the Patent and Patent application no: 62/568.464, filed October 5.

 2017, title FIREARM MUFF CASE; 62/630495, filed FEBRUARY 14, 2018, title

 HEAT RETAINING DEVICE; 16/141,140 filed September 25, 2018 title HEAT

 RETAINING DEVICE; and US Trademark application no. 87841459, filed March
 20, 2018 title SLEEVE SHIELD.
- B. Assignor now desires to assign the Patent application to Assignee and the Assignee desires to accept the Patent application.

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived from any such infringement, in and to the Patent application, together with any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Applications and issue any and all patents issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same, for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1)Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0069

The parties have signed this Assignment as of the date stated in the introductory clause.

SHELL OUTDOORS LLC	OSBORN INDUSTRIES LLC
By:	By:
Name: BRANDON CISBORN	Name: BRANCO USTOTU
Title: OLUEE	Title: <u>Oบบอัก</u>
STATE OF Mignesola (COUNTY OF CANYER)	STATE OF Minnesofa COUNTY OF COUVER
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of the 2013,	Subscribed and swom to before me this O day
Notary Public Andu Andu My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Latata Andra My Commission Expires:
ROBERTA E ANDERSON Notary Public Minnesota Ny Commission Expres January 31, 2023	ROBERTA E ANDERSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commissor Expres January 31, 2023

 $2J^{(j)} \neq \nu \times$